P99C13  11/21
PARTS MANUALPARTS MANUAL
P99C13
For Model: M99C13
P99C13  11/21
Breathing Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents
are known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth

Table of Contents
P99C13  11/21
MODEL DESIGNATION
II
NORTHERN LIGHTS
Your set has three serial numbers:  1  an engine number stamped on the block,  2  a generator plate,
and  3  a generator set plate. Use the serial number on the generator set plate when ordering parts or
in correspondence. The generator set plate is found on the service side of the generator and resembles
one of the drawings below.
SERIAL NUMBERS
INTRODUCTION
All model numbers in parentheses will indicate a John Deere base engine.  All variations requiring serial
numbers for proper identification will be noted as Northern Lights or John Deere.
Northern Lights Tier III turbocharged marine diesel generator set
with a John Deere 4045 engine, 99 kW.M 99 C13
3 - Generator Set Data Plate
2 - Generator End Data Plate1 - Engine Data Plate
=
P99C13  11/21
INTRODUCTION
REFERENCES:
1. Grouping section title. 7. Quantity of parts used.
2. Model designation of equipment that uses parts 8. Description of each component part.
 listed on this page. 9. Serial number of unit the part fits.
3. Title and description of assembly. 10. Assembly or kit designated by Key 0 or ••/•.
4. Drawing numbers that correspond to key 11. Grouping index number.
 column numbers for parts identification. 12. Page number within the grouping index.
5. Key column for locating parts shown on drawing. 13. Manual title.
6. Part number.  14. Page publication date.
NOTE:   aArrows always point toward the front of the engine.
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM1
Reading a Parts Page
IMPORTANT:
Before selecting parts, be sure that you are choosing parts from the correct page.
Check the model designation at the page top.
Do not use this illustration for parts purchasing.
4 23
5
7 8 9
P673 06/96
5-2
0 185046210 1 Alternator Assembly -
1 185446219 1 Flywheel, complete -
2 185446217 1 Plate, complete -
3 185716200 1 Plate -
4 185446218 1 Stator, complete -
5 040126210 2 Bearing -
6 020210010 1 Nut -
7 027100010 1 Spring washer -
8 026100010 1 Washer -
9 185446220 1 Clamp -
10 015140408 1 Screw -
11 015140425 2 Screw -
12 199236510 1 Collar -
6
ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY:  M - NL673
14
1211
13
10
KEY PART NUMBER QTY.                    DESCRIPTION             SERIALNUMBER
III
P99C13  11/21
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
Cylinder Block
1 - 0
P99C13  11/21
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
Cylinder Block
 KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
 1  1 Cylinder block
 2 RE508185 2 Fitting
 3 U13639 1 O-ring
 4 RE537237 1 Camshaft
 5 R132518 1 Plate
 6 19M8999 2 Screw, M8 x 25
 7 R48685 4 Dowel pin
 8 R116466 1 Plug
 9 R119874 1 Bushing
 10 T18891 1 Plug
 11 R26650 1 Dowel pin
 12 R115299 6 Bushing
 13 RE505501 1 Bleed valve
 14 RE63674 1 Valve (kit)
 15 T20168 10 Washer
 16 T23474 10 Cap screw
 17 R97185 1 O-ring
 18 15H695 1 Pipe plug (3/8" x 3/8"-18 NPT)
 19 R131182 4 Orifice
 20 RE71255 1 Pipe plug (1/8" - 27 NPT)
 21 15H584 1 Pipe plug (1/2" - 14 NPT)
 22 RE507807 1 Pipe plug (1/4" - 18 NPT)
 23 RE537834 1 Elbow fitting
1 - 1
P99C13  11/21
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
Flywheel Housing
1 - 2
 KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
 1 R135918 8  Bolt  -
 2  19M8306  4  Screw  M12 X 50 mm -
 3  AR106083 1  Plug  -
 4  R503451 1  Housing  -
 5  R61467 1  O-Ring  -
 6  RE44574 1  Seal  -